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Dear Families, 

We have had to make some changes to the dates for two of the excursions this term due to 
Miss Jo being away and not wanting to miss out on the fun!  Please see the changes below 
which are highlighted in red ***.
Enrolments for 2024 preschool are now open.  Please encourage anyone you know that may 
be interested to come to the front office and get an expression of interest for  either 
session.  Hopefully, we will have round one offers out by the end of the term.  Who can 
believe that we are at this stage already! The year has flown by.

Dates to remember: 

100 days of preschool -Thursday 27th July 

Fire Stn/ Police Excursion -Session 1 -Tuesday 1st August 

Fire Stn/ Police Excursion -Session 2 -Thursday 3rd August 

School Photos -Wednesday 9th August 

Town Library (Book Week) -Session 1 -Monday 14th August

Blue Sky Stories Excursion -Session 1 -Tuesday 15th August 

Book Week Parade -Wednesday 16th August 

Blue Sky Stories Excursion -Session 2 -Thursday 24th August *** changed

Town Library (Book Week) -Session 2 -Friday 25th August *** changed

Footy Colours Day - Wednesday 13th Sept

Train Museum Excursion - Session 1 - Monday 18th Sept $2 p/child 

Train Museum Excursion - Session 2 - Friday 22nd Sept $2 p/child 

School Photos - 9th Aug 
School photo forms should be 

here to send home in the 
coming week. 

If you are not interested in
receiving photos, please still
send your child to school as 
they will be involved in their 

group photo.  Thank You!

Enrolments 2024
The enrolments for Preschool

2024 are now open. We have EOI
books at Preschool for current

families and encourage new 
families to come to the front 

office and collect an EOI. Offers
should come out by the end of

the term.

Kindergarten enrolments

2024
The enrolments for 

Kindergarten should be
opening up across all Broken 

Hill schools soon.  If you
would like to discuss anything 

about the process, please
speak to Miss Jo or Miss

Zammit.




